

Millersburg City Council Agenda Millersburg City Hall Millersburg, Ky. June 5th, 2023 Council Meeting 7:00 P.M.

Reminder: Please silence all electronic devices

Invocation: Clergy or Layman

Pledge to the Flag: All

Roll Call: Clerk Elizabeth Florence

Approval of May 22nd, 2023, Special Council Meeting Minutes: Council

Public Speakers:

Old Business

Action Item(s):

 Reviewing Old Filter House Fiberworks Contract (Jipson) - Councilwoman Hopkins

Discussion Item(s):

- Follow-up on contract for city owned property on Vimont/Old Main with Paul McGriff - Councilwoman Hopkins
- II. Follow up on taxes on Habitat Property Councilwoman Hopkins
- III. Vacant, Blighted and Abandoned Properties, Property Abatement, 204 Main Street (Yazell, Red House), 101 Banks St. Counsel Jimmy Brannon/Council

New Business:

Action Item(s):

I. Budget Amendments (maintenance work on vehicles) - Mayor Hopkins:

I. Expense line in General Fund:

Expenses increase by \$2,000 to \$554,401.54 Carried forward less \$2,000 to 478,840.68.

II. Police income:

Transfer from General Fund: increase by \$2,000, to \$36,727.18

Total income increasing to: \$72,325.53

Expense line: Increase by \$2,000 to \$72,325.53

Total Expenses: \$72,325.53

Page 1



Millersburg City Council Agenda Millersburg City Hall Millersburg, Ky. June 5th, 2023 Council Meeting 7:00 P.M.

Reminder: Please silence all electronic devices

III. City Road Fund:

Expense line increase \$3500 to \$17,000 Carried forward less \$3500 to \$14,501.00

- II. Budget Amendment to Police Fund to cover sick/vacation payout for Chief Lykins- Mayor Hopkins
- III. Budget Amendment to General Fund and City Park Fund to cover cost of tree removal (city property near Elkin fence) and stump grinding
- IV. First Reading of Ordinances Amending 2022-2023 Budgets: Mayor Hopkins CDBG Fund

City Road Fund

Parks Department Fund

Municipal Aid Road Fund

Trash Fund

Maintenance Department Fund

Civic Center Fund

Fire Department Fund

Police Department Fund

General Fund

V. First Reading of Ordinances Establishing 2023-2024 Budgets: Mayor Hopkins

CDBG Fund

City Road Fund

Parks Department Fund

Municipal Aid Road Fund

Trash Fund

Maintenance Department Fund

Civic Center Fund

Fire Department Fund

Police Department Fund

General Fund



Millersburg City Council Agenda Millersburg City Hall Millersburg, Ky. June 5th, 2023 Council Meeting 7:00 P.M.

Reminder: Please silence all electronic devices

Discussion Items:

- I. Kentucky American Water Grant Councilwoman Hopkins
- II. Property on Trigg/4th Street Councilwoman Bolton

Adjourn